Southland natural park sport field

Offsite Levies

Other miscellaneous trusts

30. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS
a) In 2009, the City adopted the provisions of Section 3150 Tangible Capital Assets of the

PSAS Handbook and recorded the City's tangible capital assets, net of related amortization,
as non-financial assets. In 2016, as a result of continued usage and refinement of capital
asset accounting and management systems, certain asset balances were identified
that required correction and the financial statements have been retroactively adjusted.
The tangible capital assets previously reported in the 2015 financial statements as
$14,909,836 has been restated to $14,961,869, resulting in an increase of $52,033. The
change represents less than 0.5% of tangible capital assets.

b) In 2016, ENMAX identified an adjustment in their deferred income tax calculation that
required correction. This correction has been reflected in these financial statements
as a prior period adjustment to 2015 figures. The deferred income tax asset previously
reported in the 2015 financial statements as $93,935 has been restated to $54,935,
resulting in a decrease of $39,000 to the income tax recovery.

$ 	83,691 	$ 	5,038 	$ 	1,177 	$ 	(7,606) 	$ 	82,300

11,267 	 5,407 	 63 	 (9,891) 	 6,846

21,256 	 2,520 	 124 	 (817) 	 23,083

8,902 	 2,472 	 52 	 (1,952) 	 9,474

5,590 	 102 	 31 	 (773) 	 4,950

1,867 	 - 	 8 	 - 	 1,875

458 	 - 	 2 	 - 	 460

824 	 799 	 13 	 (770) 	 866

$ 	133,855 	$ 	16,338 	$ 	1,470 	$ 	(21,809) 	$ 	129,854

c) In 2016, 	the City identified adjustments to 	their capital deposits and reserves that
required reclassification. This reclassification has been reflected in these financial
statements in the 2015 figures. The capital deposits previously reported in the 2015
financial statements as $1,054,794 has been restated to $1,028,323, resulting in a
decrease of $26,471.

d) In 2016, the Water Services and Resources business unit identified an adjustment in
their accounts receivable that required correction. This correction has been reflected in
these financial statements as a prior period adjustment to 2015 figures. The accounts